
Regional Summer School (Mohonasen) Regents Bus Schedule 
(Effective August 19 – August 20, 2025) 

 

Vehicle 251 – Morning Run to Schalmont – Regents @ 8:30 AM 
Stop # Time Location Vehicle 
1 7:15 AM Mohonasen 

Transportation 
Facility 

251 

2 7:19 AM Miles Standish Rd @ 
Puritan Dr 

251 

3 7:21 AM Helderberg Ave @ 
Westside Ave 

251 

4 7:24 AM Laura St @ Van Dyke 
Ave 

251 

5 7:27 AM Rotterdam Town 
Hall 

251 

6 7:31 AM Draper Ave @ 
Hendrick St 

251 

7 7:33 AM Summer St & 
Edgewood Ave 

251 

8 7:35 AM Delaware Ave & 
Wellington Ave 

251 

9 7:39 AM 325 Duanesburg Rd 251 

Vehicle 251 – Midday Run from Schalmont – After 8:30 Regents-Bus will depart 

@ 11:45 AM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 
 

Vehicle 251 – Afternoon Run to Schalmont – Regents @ 1:00 PM 
Stop # Time Location Vehicle 
1 11:23 AM Mohonasen 

Transportation 
Facility 

251 

2 11:27 AM Miles Standish Rd @ 
Puritan Dr 

251 

3 11:29 AM Helderberg Ave @ 
Westside Ave 

251 

4 11:31 AM Laura St @ Van Dyke 
Ave 

251 

5 11:33 AM Rotterdam Town 
Hall 

251 

6 11:36 AM Draper Ave @ 
Hendrick St 

251 

7 11:37 AM Summer St & 
Edgewood Ave 

251 

8 11:38 AM Delaware Ave & 
Wellington Ave 

251 

9 11:41 AM 325 Duanesburg Rd 251 
10 11:45 AM Schalmont HS Main 

Entrance 
251 

Vehicle 251 – Afternoon Run from Schalmont – After  1:00 PM Regents Bus will 

depart @ 3:30 PM   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

Vehicle 252 – Morning Run to Schalmont – Regents @ 8:30 AM 
Stop # Time Location Vehicle 
 6:50 AM Mohonasen 

Transportation 
Facility 

252 

1 6:58 AM Community Rd & 
Fred Rd 

252 

2 7:02 AM Howell St @ Miller 
Ave 

252 

3 7:04 AM Hamburg St @ 
Central Ave 

252 

4 7:09 AM Carman Park 
Basketball Court 

252 

5 7:12 AM Bernice St @ 
Clement Rd 

252 

6 7:16 AM Van Der Vere St @ 
Greenpoint Ave 

252 

7 7:20 AM Outer Dr @ Dube St 252 
8 7:26 AM Towne TV / 3125 

Carman Rd 
252 

9 7:28 AM Esposito Park 252 
10 7:34 AM Mohonasen HS Band 

Lot 
252 

Vehicle 252 – Midday Run from Schalmont – After 8:30 Regents-Bus will depart 

@ 11:45 AM  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Vehicle 252 – Afternoon Run to Schalmont – Regents @ 1:00 PM 
Stop # Time Location 252 
1 10:58 AM Mohonasen 

Transportation 
Facility – 2072 
Curry Rd 

252 

2 11:06 AM Community Rd & 
Fred Rd 

252 

3 11:10 AM Howell St @ Miller 
Ave 

252 

4 11:13 AM Hamburg St @ 
Central Ave 

252 

5 11:16 AM 2422 1st Ave 252 
6 11:18 AM Bernice St @ 

Clement Rd 
252 

7 11:21 AM Van Der Vere St @ 
Greenpoint Ave 

252 

8 11:24 AM Outer Dr @ Dube St 252 
9 11:28 AM Towne TV – 3125 

Carman Rd 
252 

10 11:29 AM Esposito Park (Lot) 
– Fayette Dr & 
Unnamed St 

252 

11 11:34 AM Mohonasen HS Band 
Lot – 2072 Curry Rd 

252 

12 11:45 AM Schalmont High 
School – Main 
Entrance (4 Sabre 
Dr) 

252 

Vehicle 252 – Afternoon Run from Schalmont – After 1:00 Regents-Bus will 

depart @ 3:30 PM  


	Regional Summer School (Mohonasen) Regents Bus Schedule 
	 
	Vehicle 251 – Morning Run to Schalmont – Regents @ 8:30 AM 
	Vehicle 251 – Midday Run from Schalmont – After 8:30 Regents-Bus will depart @ 11:45 AM 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Vehicle 251 – Afternoon Run to Schalmont – Regents @ 1:00 PM 
	Vehicle 251 – Afternoon Run from Schalmont – After  1:00 PM Regents Bus will depart @ 3:30 PM   
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Vehicle 252 – Morning Run to Schalmont – Regents @ 8:30 AM 
	Vehicle 252 – Midday Run from Schalmont – After 8:30 Regents-Bus will depart @ 11:45 AM  
	 
	Vehicle 252 – Afternoon Run to Schalmont – Regents @ 1:00 PM 
	Vehicle 252 – Afternoon Run from Schalmont – After 1:00 Regents-Bus will depart @ 3:30 PM  


